INDIA SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5283 OF 2010

CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDEVI @ BAIRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Officer eport on default)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin Salate, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for time till 15th February, 2011 is granted to file the process fee failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

(VINOD KULVI) COURT MASTER

SR. P.A.

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.] IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5283 OF 2010

CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

..... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

.

LAXMIDEVI @ BAIRAMMA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

As prayed for, time till 15th February, 2011 is granted to file the process fee, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI FEBRUARY 14, 2011.