SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5283 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDEVI @ BAIRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears.

Service is complete against respondent no.3.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter

affidavit.

List again on 11.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR

hј