SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5283 OF 2010

CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDEVI @ BAIRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/01/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim order dated 09.07.2010 is made absolute to last till the disposal of the appeal.

> (Parveen Kr.Chawla) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master