ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5283/2010

CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDEVI @ BAIRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 18.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB