he

\232 ITEM NO.106 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SEC TION IVA

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5283/2010

CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

INDIA

**VERSUS** 

LAXMIDEVI @ BAIRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellants has filed the application for substitution to bring on

record Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. the

hich is defective.

The Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks the

rectify

defects whatever have been found in

said

application, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the

next date.

List again on 4.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

MG Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.08.19 16:37:09 SCT Reason: