SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5283/2010

CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDEVI @ BAIRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has brought to our notice that the appellant no. 3 has expired. He prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to make an application to bring on record the Lrs of deceased appellant no. 3.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)